
       2013 NJSIAA/The Star-Ledger/M-F Athletic - 5/24/2013 to 5/25/2013        

                      Track & Field Sectionals @ Randolph                       

                         North I Grs 1 & 4, NP North A                          

                                    Results                                     

  

Event 4  Girls 400 Meter Hurdles North I Group 4 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

Finals 

  1  4235 Breaisha Morton     JR PASSAIC TECH                    1:04.11   5  10    

  2  4180 zahtae mouzone      SR PASSAIC                         1:06.70   5   8    

  3  3799 andrea bush         SR MOR KNOLLS                      1:07.65   5   6    

  4  4799 Christy Cadeau      SR WEST ORANGE                     1:08.32   5   4    

  5  4425 Marianne Loeken     11 RANDOLPH                        1:08.39   4   2    

  6  4499 Micaela McPadden    12 RIDGEWOOD                       1:09.35   5   1    

  7  4444 Hanna Stepan        10 RANDOLPH                        1:10.28   4  

  8  3826 nicole kalucki      SR MOR KNOLLS                      1:10.80   4  

  9  3220 Kristi Nati         SR FAIR LAWN                       1:11.10   5  

 10  4498 Katie McKeon        10 RIDGEWOOD                       1:12.14   4  

 11  2814 Jacqueline Pan      12 BERGEN CTY VT                   1:12.51   4  

 12  4554 Nicole Natali       JR ROXBURY                         1:13.49   3  

 13  4511 Sirai Ramirez       12 RIDGEWOOD                       1:13.87   4  

 14  4531 Nikki Alford        FR ROXBURY                         1:14.21   2  

 15  4549 Taylor MacEwen      SR ROXBURY                         1:15.24   3  

 16  3827 kayla kroll         SO MOR KNOLLS                      1:15.55   2  

 17  3462 Monae Clancy           KENNEDY J.F. PAT                1:15.60   1  

 18  3767 Maya Newman         SO MONTCLAIR                       1:16.12   3  

 19  3243 Sasha Bromfield     JR HACKENSACK                      1:16.18   2  

 20  3674 Nancy Chicas        SO MEMORIAL (WNY)                  1:16.90   2  

 21  3720 Allison Behnke      SO MONTCLAIR                       1:17.16   1  

 22  2815 Maggie Paragian     10 BERGEN CTY VT                   1:18.41   1  

 23  4022 Niasia Fernandez    JR NORTH BERGEN                    1:20.61   1  

 24  2832 Megan Ardino        SR BLOOMFIELD                      1:21.09   2  

 25  2965 Michelle Aplogan    SO CLIFTON                         1:21.73   3  

 26  2847 Rachel Lamptey      SO BLOOMFIELD                      1:23.07   3  

 27  4012 Annais Angulo       JR NORTH BERGEN                    1:24.08   1  

 28  2808 Vivian Nieves       11 BERGEN CTY VT                   1:29.29   3  

  

Event 12  Girls 100 Meter Dash North I Group 4 

============================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H# 

============================================================================ 

Preliminaries 

  1  4256 Alexes Washington   SO PASSAIC TECH                      12.78q  7  

  2  3639 Taylor Rosenblum    SR LIVINGSTON                        12.93q  5  

  3  3606 Ain Jones Davis     FR LIVINGSTON                        13.06q  3  

  4  3475 Ebonee Jackson         KENNEDY J.F. PAT                  13.18q  3  

  5  4032 Carolina Herrera    JR NORTH BERGEN                      13.31q  1  

  6  4792 Chidinma Amaefuna   JR WEST ORANGE                       13.35q  2  

  7  4829 Ashley Peart        SO WEST ORANGE                       13.36q  4  

  8  4053 Tracy Sculark       JR NORTH BERGEN                      13.37q  1  

  9  4420 Samantha Kral       12 RANDOLPH                          13.40   2  

 10  3247 Naomi Clarke        SO HACKENSACK                        13.40   7  

 11  2849 Erin McFarlane      SO BLOOMFIELD                        13.41   4  

 12  3469 Tashique Francis       KENNEDY J.F. PAT                  13.41   1  

 13  3258 Dana Lynch          SO HACKENSACK                        13.50   6  

 14  4199 Cheyenne Allen      SO PASSAIC TECH                      13.51   4  

 15  4559 Emily Silfies       FR ROXBURY                           13.59   2  

 16  3719 Samira Barnes       FR MONTCLAIR                         13.64   3  

 17  4526 Monica Vitting      10 RIDGEWOOD                         13.66   5  

 18  4508 Isabel Park          9 RIDGEWOOD                         13.74   4  

 19  3641 Jamie Schneck       SR LIVINGSTON                        13.74   5  

 20  4500 Lauren Monnerat     10 RIDGEWOOD                         13.78   2  

 21  3765 Sierra Morris       SO MONTCLAIR                         13.79   3  

 22  4547 Catherine Larkin    SO ROXBURY                           13.94   6  

 23  2986 Tiera Elam          SR CLIFTON                           13.96   2  

 24  2810 Christine Olaogun    9 BERGEN CTY VT                     14.08   1  

 25  2809 Amanda Okereke      10 BERGEN CTY VT                     14.19   7  

 26  4051 Leandra Sanchez     FR NORTH BERGEN                      14.27   5  

 27  2792 Stephanie Foo       10 BERGEN CTY VT                     14.32   3  



 28  3824 tymia joseph        FR MOR KNOLLS                        14.37   7  

 29  3013 Tanairy Pomales     JR CLIFTON                           14.65   1  

 30  4713 edelyn gil uribe       UNION CITY                        14.72   6  

 31  4711 Tanny Cruz             UNION CITY                        14.92   2  

 32  2768 Stephanie SiAndrea  JR BELLEVILLE                        14.99   1  

 33  2748 Yoselin Cabera      JR BELLEVILLE                        15.29   5  

 34  4718 Michelle Ling          UNION CITY                        15.74   3  

 35  2776 Lucyanna Villar     SO BELLEVILLE                        17.77   4  

  

Event 12  Girls 100 Meter Dash North I Group 4 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

Finals 

  1  4256 Alexes Washington   SO PASSAIC TECH           12.78      12.63   2  10    

  2  3639 Taylor Rosenblum    SR LIVINGSTON             12.93      12.80   2   8    

  3  3606 Ain Jones Davis     FR LIVINGSTON             13.06      13.04   2   6    

  4  4792 Chidinma Amaefuna   JR WEST ORANGE            13.35      13.17   2   4    

  5  4032 Carolina Herrera    JR NORTH BERGEN           13.31      13.21   2   2    

  6  3475 Ebonee Jackson         KENNEDY J.F. PAT       13.18     J13.21   2   1    

  7  4829 Ashley Peart        SO WEST ORANGE            13.36      13.28   1  

  8  4420 Samantha Kral       12 RANDOLPH               13.40      13.33   1  

  9  4053 Tracy Sculark       JR NORTH BERGEN           13.37      13.68   1  

  

Event 16  Girls 1600 Meter Run North 1 Group 4 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1  4507 Catherine Pagano    10 RIDGEWOOD                       4:59.11   2  10    

  2  4422 Elizabeth Lansing   10 RANDOLPH                        5:02.54   2   8    

  3  4449 Liz Wellman         11 RANDOLPH                        5:11.78   2   6    

  4  4560 Olivia Viparina     SO ROXBURY                         5:16.56   2   4    

  5  3638 Gina Riccardi       SO LIVINGSTON                      5:18.26   2   2    

  6  4413 Carole Harsch       10 RANDOLPH                        5:19.35   2   1    

  7  3745 Stephanie Hayes     SO MONTCLAIR                       5:23.59   2  

  8  3844 Brianna Reggiani    SR MOR KNOLLS                      5:30.71   2  

  9  3736 Eliza Gentry        FR MONTCLAIR                       5:36.16   1  

 10  3030 Yuria Yuasa         SR CLIFTON                         5:39.12   2  

 11  3615 Kristi Kwok         SO LIVINGSTON                      5:41.04   2  

 12  4213 Keri-Ann Edwards    SR PASSAIC TECH                    5:43.47   2  

 13  3618 Dana Levenback      JR LIVINGSTON                      5:43.63   2  

 14  3265 Yanibel Pena DeJes  SO HACKENSACK                      5:49.21   2  

 15  4542 Spyridoula Fotinis  SO ROXBURY                         5:49.69   1  

 16  3221 Olga Oretsky        SR FAIR LAWN                       5:51.06   2  

 17  4156 Leslie Castro       10 PASSAIC                         5:51.80   2  

 18  4714 allison guajala        UNION CITY                      5:53.30   1  

 19  3008 Sofiya Nedelcheva   SO CLIFTON                         5:53.76   1  

 20  4189 katherine rodrigue  SO PASSAIC                         5:55.16   1  

 21  3678 Yesenia Escobar     FR MEMORIAL (WNY)                  6:00.14   1  

 22  2812 Shannon Oscher      10 BERGEN CTY VT                   6:01.51   1  

 23  4555 Alex Palumbo        FR ROXBURY                         6:06.12   1  

 24  3263 Adriana Nunez       JR HACKENSACK                      6:10.98   1  

 25  4188 diana rodriguez     SR PASSAIC                         6:12.30   1  

 26  3266 Jennifer Perez      SR HACKENSACK                      6:13.02   1  

 27  4521 Taylor Tai          10 RIDGEWOOD                       6:15.63   1  

 28  4040 Novenia Pitre       FR NORTH BERGEN                    6:19.93   1  

 29  4722 vanessa quiteno        UNION CITY                      6:40.33   1  

 --  4060 Karina Voronich     FR NORTH BERGEN                        DNF   1  

  

Event 22  Girls 400 Meter Dash North 1 Group 4 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1  2838 Tonisha Beresford   JR BLOOMFIELD                        58.97   5  10    

  2  4180 zahtae mouzone      SR PASSAIC                           59.38   5   8    

  3  4499 Micaela McPadden    12 RIDGEWOOD                         59.59   5   6    

  4  3799 andrea bush         SR MOR KNOLLS                        59.68   5   4    

  5  4423 Marisa Lansing      10 RANDOLPH                        1:00.07   5   2    

  6  3475 Ebonee Jackson         KENNEDY J.F. PAT                1:01.72   4   1    

  7  3592 Kari DiTonno        FR LIVINGSTON                      1:01.95   3  

  8  3253 Kathryn Grant       JR HACKENSACK                      1:02.45   4  



  9  3222 Danielle Pinelli    JR FAIR LAWN                       1:02.60   1  

 10  4548 Tiffany Larusso     SO ROXBURY                         1:02.61   4  

 11  3119 Nashimah Allen      SR EASTSIDE-PATERSO                1:02.88   4  

 12  4459 Anna Caffrey        12 RIDGEWOOD                       1:02.97   4  

 13  4792 Chidinma Amaefuna   JR WEST ORANGE                     1:03.51   5  

 14  3245 Johana Castro       SR HACKENSACK                      1:03.77   3  

 15  2986 Tiera Elam          SR CLIFTON                         1:03.84   3  

 16  3741 Anatacia Harris     FR MONTCLAIR                       1:04.20   4  

 17  4502 Amanda Muccio       11 RIDGEWOOD                       1:04.52   3  

 18  3827 kayla kroll         SO MOR KNOLLS                      1:06.39   3  

 19  4043 Karen Ramirez       JR NORTH BERGEN                    1:08.33   2  

 20  4531 Nikki Alford        FR ROXBURY                         1:08.60   3  

 21  4024 Natalie Gomes       FR NORTH BERGEN                    1:09.00   2  

 22  4035 Gracia Martinez     JR NORTH BERGEN                    1:09.29   1  

 23  4211 D'Meriah Cuavers    SO PASSAIC TECH                    1:09.90   2  

 24  3020 Olivia Rosenberg    SO CLIFTON                         1:10.06   2  

 25  4247 Ayana Smith         JR PASSAIC TECH                    1:10.25   2  

 26  2824 Valerie Sutera      11 BERGEN CTY VT                   1:10.82   1  

  

Event 28  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay North I Group 4 

================================================================================ 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 RANDOLPH  'A'                                                9:58.90   10    

     1) 4401 Marley Brackelmanns-Puig 1 2) 4413 Carole Harsch 10           

     3) 4423 Marisa Lansing 10          4) 4425 Marianne Loeken 11         

  2 MORRIS KNOLLS  'A'                                           9:59.84    8    

     1) 3839 kassandra ortiz JR         2) 3840 Pricilla Ortiz SR          

     3) 3844 Brianna Reggiani SR        4) 3808 Jasmine Dostanko SO        

  3 MONTCLAIR  'A'                                              10:04.63    6    

     1) 3745 Stephanie Hayes SO         2) 3724 Alexandra Cubeddu JR       

     3) 3736 Eliza Gentry FR            4) 3786 Eliana Tyler JR            

  4 LIVINGSTON  'A'                                             10:05.58    4    

     1) 3632 Sarosha Parsons FR         2) 3659 Dana Weiss FR              

     3) 3644 Michelle Schwartz SR       4) 3638 Gina Riccardi SO           

  5 BERGEN CTY VT  'A'                                          10:09.88    2    

     1) 2826 Vivian Tu 12               2) 2819 Celine-Ann Samaniego 11    

     3) 2786 Rebecca Cho 10             4) 2822 Christina Stevens 11       

  6 ROXBURY  'A'                                                10:15.11    1    

     1) 4549 Taylor MacEwen SR          2) 4543 Deanna Graziani FR         

     3) 4554 Nicole Natali JR           4) 4560 Olivia Viparina SO         

  7 RIDGEWOOD  'A'                                              10:20.20   

     1) 4528 Laura Weisberger 11        2) 4514 Vanessa Reis 9             

     3) 4466 Tara Cirillo 10            4) 4467 Kelly Cleary 10            

  8 BLOOMFIELD  'A'                                             10:39.38   

     1) 2862 Samantha White SR          2) 2828 Chinonyerem Achilike SO    

     3) 2836 Gabriella Bautista SR      4) 2830 Uqoeze Achilike SR         

  9 CLIFTON  'A'                                                10:47.12   

     1) 2990 Gabrielle Gonzaga SR       2) 2973 Cassidy Cardone JR         

     3) 3000 Elizabeth Los SR           4) 3030 Yuria Yuasa SR             

 10 HACKENSACK  'A'                                             10:48.45   

     1) 3240 Priscilla Achirem SR       2) 3251 Sabrina Elliot JR          

     3) 3253 Kathryn Grant JR           4) 3259 Serena Martinez FR         

  

Event 31  Girls Shot Put North 1 Group 4 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  4810 Chinwe Igwe         SR WEST ORANGE                    35-05.00   10    

  2  3775 Alanna Robinson     SO MONTCLAIR                      35-01.00    8    

  3  3004 Marla Minnella      JR CLIFTON                        33-03.25    6    

  4  2821 Yanique Spigner     12 BERGEN CTY VT                  32-08.50    4    

  5  4818 Amanda Marcelin     SR WEST ORANGE                    32-07.00    2    

  6  4415 Aliyah Huland El    11 RANDOLPH                       31-10.75    1    

  7  3226 Ashley Rongo        12 FAIR LAWN                      31-02.75   

  8  3783 Ciara Stewart       JR MONTCLAIR                      30-01.50   

  8  4257 Elasha Washington   FR PASSAIC TECH                   30-01.50   

 10  2984 Kelly Douglass      SO CLIFTON                        29-09.00   

 11  3466 Chynaisha Dumas        KENNEDY J.F. PAT               29-00.00   

 12  2809 Amanda Okereke      10 BERGEN CTY VT                  28-06.50   

 13  4846 Amaris Berry           HACKENSACK                     28-00.00   



 14  4208 Khaliah Chain       FR PASSAIC TECH                   27-09.00   

 15  3747 India Hill          SR MONTCLAIR                      27-07.50   

 16  3672 Diana Cardona       SR MEMORIAL (WNY)                 27-06.00   

 16  2859 Rachel Robinson     JR BLOOMFIELD                     27-06.00   

 18  3850 jessica steiger     JR MOR KNOLLS                     26-06.00   

 19  3617 Rebecca Leshchinsk  SR LIVINGSTON                     26-01.50   

 20  4412 Lexi Gihorski        9 RANDOLPH                       26-01.00   

 21  4813 Ginny Jean          SR WEST ORANGE                    25-10.50   

 22  4405 Nicole Christine    10 RANDOLPH                       25-09.00   

 23  4557 Kat Ramage          SO ROXBURY                        25-06.00   

 24  2985 Verona Ebanks       SO CLIFTON                        25-04.00   

 25  4453 Natasha Baum        10 RIDGEWOOD                      25-01.50   

 26  3856 alyssa wardrop      SR MOR KNOLLS                     24-00.50   

 27  3201 Isabel Guide        SO FAIR LAWN                      21-09.00   

 28  4461 Courtney Cerasuolo  11 RIDGEWOOD                      20-09.50   

 29  3804 Melanie DaSilva     JR MOR KNOLLS                     19-02.00   

 30  4527 Maya Vogel          10 RIDGEWOOD                      19-00.50   

  

Event 35  Girls Javelin Throw North 1 Group 4 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  4797 Illissa Blackshear  SR WEST ORANGE                      120-06   10    

  2  2984 Kelly Douglass      SO CLIFTON                          100-02    8    

  3  4464 Emma Cichocki       10 RIDGEWOOD                         98-06    6    

  4  2787 Rachel Diaz-Granad  12 BERGEN CTY VT                     96-11    4    

  5  3653 Jennifer Su         JR LIVINGSTON                        95-00    2    

  6  3616 Christine Lee       SO LIVINGSTON                        94-04    1    

  7  3661 Anne Werner         SO LIVINGSTON                        93-10   

  8  3797 alyssa boudreau     SR MOR KNOLLS                        93-07   

  9  4498 Katie McKeon        10 RIDGEWOOD                         85-01   

 10  4252 Carolina Tacconi    JR PASSAIC TECH                      82-01   

 10  4511 Sirai Ramirez       12 RIDGEWOOD                         82-01   

 12  2865 Jessica Zurlo       SR BLOOMFIELD                        81-08   

 13  2853 Haley Reynolds      SR BLOOMFIELD                        79-08   

 14  3771 Elayzia Page        SO MONTCLAIR                         78-07   

 15  3226 Ashley Rongo        12 FAIR LAWN                         75-09   

 16  4017 Stephany Corella    JR NORTH BERGEN                      73-03   

 17  3856 alyssa wardrop      SR MOR KNOLLS                        69-11   

 18  4557 Kat Ramage          SO ROXBURY                           67-06   

 19  4217 Nadira Goings       JR PASSAIC TECH                      67-04   

 20  4451 Nina Maria Zammiel  11 RANDOLPH                          63-11   

 21  4405 Nicole Christine    10 RANDOLPH                          62-09   

 22  2992 Kiyaeh Irving       SO CLIFTON                           61-07   

 23  3811 kaitlin ford        FR MOR KNOLLS                        57-05   

 24  4795 Briana Aviles       FR WEST ORANGE                       53-08   

 25  4844 Andrea Morales      10 ROXBURY                           48-09   

 26  3235 Caitlyn Tuckler     SO FAIR LAWN                         41-08   

 27  3201 Isabel Guide        SO FAIR LAWN                         37-01   

  

Event 41  Girls Long Jump North 1 Group 4 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  4180 zahtae mouzone      SR PASSAIC                        16-06.25   10    

  2  3653 Jennifer Su         JR LIVINGSTON                     15-11.25    8    

  3  4415 Aliyah Huland El    11 RANDOLPH                       15-08.00    6    

  4  4032 Carolina Herrera    JR NORTH BERGEN                   15-05.75    4    

  5  3639 Taylor Rosenblum    SR LIVINGSTON                     15-05.50    2    

  6  4431 Aimee Mehta         10 RANDOLPH                       15-02.00    1    

  7  3576 Jen Berger          SR LIVINGSTON                     15-00.25   

  8  3482 Ianna Mcgregor         KENNEDY J.F. PAT               14-04.50   

  9  3267 Rehinana Pettway    11 HACKENSACK                     14-02.75   

 10  3824 tymia joseph        FR MOR KNOLLS                     14-01.25   

 11  3137 Tamara Jones        SR EASTSIDE-PATERSO               14-00.50   

 12  4498 Katie McKeon        10 RIDGEWOOD                      14-00.25   

 13  4543 Deanna Graziani     FR ROXBURY                        13-11.50   

 14  2814 Jacqueline Pan      12 BERGEN CTY VT                  13-10.50   

 15  3491 Brandi Rawl            KENNEDY J.F. PAT               13-08.50   

 16  4532 Brianna Alves       SO ROXBURY                        13-07.00   

 17  4508 Isabel Park          9 RIDGEWOOD                      13-06.50   



 18  4050 Sofia Salgado       SO NORTH BERGEN                   13-06.25   

 19  3747 India Hill          SR MONTCLAIR                      13-04.50   

 20  3814 shannon gleeson     JR MOR KNOLLS                     13-04.00   

 21  3769 Maera Onyango       SR MONTCLAIR                      13-03.00   

 22  4843 Catlyn Crean        12 ROXBURY                        13-01.50   

 23  4472 Libby DeVita        10 RIDGEWOOD                      12-09.75   

 24  3813 katie gleeson       FR MOR KNOLLS                     12-08.50   

 25  2793 Shelby (Min Jeon H   9 BERGEN CTY VT                  11-11.00   

 26  2797 Kimberly Katz       10 BERGEN CTY VT                  11-09.25   

 27  3270 Jennifer Remache    JR HACKENSACK                     11-06.50   

  

Event 51  Girls Pole Vault North 1 Group 4 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  4845 Tara Liska          11 ROXBURY                         9-03.00   10    

  2  3576 Jen Berger          SR LIVINGSTON                      9-00.00    7    

  2  4523 Abby Taylor         12 RIDGEWOOD                       9-00.00    7    

  4  3603 Joy Horng           SR LIVINGSTON                     J9-00.00    4    

  5  3643 Sarah Schneider     SO LIVINGSTON                     J9-00.00    2    

  6  4522 Becca Tanner        11 RIDGEWOOD                       8-00.00    1    

  7  4552 Karley Mc Dermott   SO ROXBURY                        J8-00.00   

  8  4540 Danielle Cruicksha  SR ROXBURY                         7-06.00   

  9  3835 christina murphy    SR MOR KNOLLS                      7-00.00   

 --  3815 miranda goscicki    SR MOR KNOLLS                           NH   

 --  2973 Cassidy Cardone     JR CLIFTON                              NH   

 --  4251 Kaori Suzuki        SO PASSAIC TECH                         NH   

 --  3836 lisa newman         SO MOR KNOLLS                           NH   

 --  2971 Nicole Buttel       SR CLIFTON                              NH   

 --  4473 Mimi DeVita         12 RIDGEWOOD                            NH   

 --  3014 Allison Proszowski  FR CLIFTON                              NH   

  

Event 55  Girls 110 Meter Hurdles North 1 Group 4 

============================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H# 

============================================================================ 

Preliminaries 

  1  4420 Samantha Kral       12 RANDOLPH                          15.67q  4  

  2  3258 Dana Lynch          SO HACKENSACK                        15.98q  3  

  3  3653 Jennifer Su         JR LIVINGSTON                        16.03q  1  

  4  4473 Mimi DeVita         12 RIDGEWOOD                         16.04q  3  

  5  4511 Sirai Ramirez       12 RIDGEWOOD                         16.27q  2  

  6  4498 Katie McKeon        10 RIDGEWOOD                         16.46q  1  

  7  4444 Hanna Stepan        10 RANDOLPH                          16.64q  3  

  8  4440 Elly Scherer         9 RANDOLPH                          16.81q  4  

  9  3220 Kristi Nati         SR FAIR LAWN                         16.82   5  

 10  3851 Julia Strother      SR MOR KNOLLS                        16.94   2  

 11  2971 Nicole Buttel       SR CLIFTON                           16.99   5  

 12  4053 Tracy Sculark       JR NORTH BERGEN                      17.00   2  

 13  3462 Monae Clancy           KENNEDY J.F. PAT                  17.18   2  

 14  3632 Sarosha Parsons     FR LIVINGSTON                        17.35   4  

 15  2815 Maggie Paragian     10 BERGEN CTY VT                     17.40   1  

 16  4547 Catherine Larkin    SO ROXBURY                           17.46   1  

 17  2810 Christine Olaogun    9 BERGEN CTY VT                     17.52   1  

 18  2814 Jacqueline Pan      12 BERGEN CTY VT                     17.79   3  

 19  3026 Simone Stilley      SR CLIFTON                           18.05   4  

 20  4022 Niasia Fernandez    JR NORTH BERGEN                      18.20   4  

 21  4538 Jessica Carroll     SR ROXBURY                           18.26   5  

 22  4558 Ashley Sawka        SR ROXBURY                           18.31   5  

 23  3824 tymia joseph        FR MOR KNOLLS                        18.34   1  

 24  2965 Michelle Aplogan    SO CLIFTON                           18.63   2  

 25  3277 Tiffany Williams    FR HACKENSACK                        19.91   2  

  

Event 55  Girls 110 Meter Hurdles North 1 Group 4 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

Finals 

  1  4420 Samantha Kral       12 RANDOLPH               15.67      15.53   2  10    

  2  3258 Dana Lynch          SO HACKENSACK             15.98      15.98   2   8    

  3  3653 Jennifer Su         JR LIVINGSTON             16.03      16.44   2   6    



  4  4440 Elly Scherer         9 RANDOLPH               16.81      16.47   1   4    

  5  4498 Katie McKeon        10 RIDGEWOOD              16.46      16.48   2   2    

  6  4511 Sirai Ramirez       12 RIDGEWOOD              16.27      16.85   2   1    

  7  4444 Hanna Stepan        10 RANDOLPH               16.64      17.26   1  

  8  3220 Kristi Nati         SR FAIR LAWN              16.82      17.27   1  

  9  4473 Mimi DeVita         12 RIDGEWOOD              16.04      17.83   2  

  

Event 61  Girls 800 Meter Run North 1 Group 4 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1  4422 Elizabeth Lansing   10 RANDOLPH                        2:14.27   3  10    

  2  4507 Catherine Pagano    10 RIDGEWOOD                       2:17.26   3   8    

  3  4449 Liz Wellman         11 RANDOLPH                        2:19.53   3   6    

  4  4423 Marisa Lansing      10 RANDOLPH                        2:21.32   3   4    

  5  3808 Jasmine Dostanko    SO MOR KNOLLS                      2:23.42   3   2    

  6  2822 Christina Stevens   11 BERGEN CTY VT                   2:24.93   3   1    

  7  3638 Gina Riccardi       SO LIVINGSTON                      2:25.95   3  

  8  3829 olivia kuchta       SO MOR KNOLLS                      2:26.77   2  

  9  3745 Stephanie Hayes     SO MONTCLAIR                       2:27.30   2  

 10  4801 Rose Cherilus       JR WEST ORANGE                     2:29.45   2  

 11  4799 Christy Cadeau      SR WEST ORANGE                     2:29.89   3  

 12  4560 Olivia Viparina     SO ROXBURY                         2:30.49   3  

 13  3253 Kathryn Grant       JR HACKENSACK                      2:31.63   3  

 14  4554 Nicole Natali       JR ROXBURY                         2:31.97   2  

 15  2990 Gabrielle Gonzaga   SR CLIFTON                         2:32.66   2  

 16  2826 Vivian Tu           12 BERGEN CTY VT                   2:33.58   3  

 17  3724 Alexandra Cubeddu   JR MONTCLAIR                       2:33.97   1  

 18  2786 Rebecca Cho         10 BERGEN CTY VT                   2:34.61   2  

 19  4549 Taylor MacEwen      SR ROXBURY                         2:34.67   2  

 20  4528 Laura Weisberger    11 RIDGEWOOD                       2:35.38   3  

 21  3615 Kristi Kwok         SO LIVINGSTON                      2:35.97   2  

 22  2862 Samantha White      SR BLOOMFIELD                      2:37.34   2  

 23  4466 Tara Cirillo        10 RIDGEWOOD                       2:37.40   2  

 24  4189 katherine rodrigue  SO PASSAIC                         2:38.14   1  

 25  4045 Michelle Reyes      FR NORTH BERGEN                    2:39.49   1  

 26  3618 Dana Levenback      JR LIVINGSTON                      2:40.01   2  

 27  4156 Leslie Castro       10 PASSAIC                         2:41.03   1  

 28  3000 Elizabeth Los       SR CLIFTON                         2:41.09   1  

 29  2830 Uqoeze Achilike     SR BLOOMFIELD                      2:41.23   2  

 30  4811 Faith Iyizoba       JR WEST ORANGE                     2:43.40   1  

 31  3192 Kaitlyn Clausell    SO FAIR LAWN                       2:43.57   1  

 32  2828 Chinonyerem Achili  SO BLOOMFIELD                      2:44.06   1  

 33  4040 Novenia Pitre       FR NORTH BERGEN                    2:44.27   1  

 34  4714 allison guajala        UNION CITY                      2:45.46   1  

 35  2973 Cassidy Cardone     JR CLIFTON                         2:45.72   1  

 36  4166 Selenne Galvez      SR PASSAIC                         2:46.72   1  

 37  4722 vanessa quiteno        UNION CITY                      3:00.49   1  

  

Event 69  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay North 1 Group 4 

=================================================================================== 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1 LIVINGSTON  'A'                                                50.94   2  10    

     1) 3639 Taylor Rosenblum SR        2) 3592 Kari DiTonno FR            

     3) 3606 Ain Jones Davis FR         4) 3661 Anne Werner SO             

  2 RANDOLPH  'A'                                                  51.28   2   8    

     1) 4431 Aimee Mehta 10             2) 4440 Elly Scherer 9             

     3) 4420 Samantha Kral 12           4) 4415 Aliyah Huland El 11        

  3 RIDGEWOOD  'A'                                                 51.47   2   6    

     1) 4459 Anna Caffrey 12            2) 4491 Stephanie Kusel 10         

     3) 4508 Isabel Park 9              4) 4500 Lauren Monnerat 10         

  4 KENNEDY J.F. PATERSON  'A'                                     51.52   2   4    

     1) 3465 Tasia Dominick             2) 3491 Brandi Rawl                

     3) 3469 Tashique Francis           4) 3475 Ebonee Jackson             

  5 EASTSIDE-PATERSON  'A'                                         51.89   1   2    

     1) 3124 Tashann Bradley SO         2) 3138 Crystal Lawrence JR        

     3) 3119 Nashimah Allen SR          4) 3148 Sashawna Thomas JR         

  6 ROXBURY  'A'                                                   52.25   2   1    

     1) 4531 Nikki Alford FR            2) 4559 Emily Silfies FR           

     3) 4548 Tiffany Larusso SO         4) 4547 Catherine Larkin SO        



  7 BERGEN CTY VT  'A'                                             54.93   1  

     1) 2809 Amanda Okereke 10          2) 2815 Maggie Paragian 10         

     3) 2808 Vivian Nieves 11           4) 2810 Christine Olaogun 9        

 -- NORTH BERGEN  'A'                                                 DQ   1  

     1) 4032 Carolina Herrera JR        2) 4022 Niasia Fernandez JR        

     3) 4053 Tracy Sculark JR           4) 4051 Leandra Sanchez FR         

  

Event 76  Girls 200 Meter Dash North 1 Group 4 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1  4256 Alexes Washington   SO PASSAIC TECH                      25.66   6  10    

  2  4180 zahtae mouzone      SR PASSAIC                           25.71   6   8    

  3  3606 Ain Jones Davis     FR LIVINGSTON                        25.77   6   6    

  4  4499 Micaela McPadden    12 RIDGEWOOD                         26.15   6   4    

  5  2849 Erin McFarlane      SO BLOOMFIELD                        26.38   5   2    

  6  3639 Taylor Rosenblum    SR LIVINGSTON                        26.70   6   1    

  7  4548 Tiffany Larusso     SO ROXBURY                           27.17   5  

  8  4829 Ashley Peart        SO WEST ORANGE                       27.59   4  

  9  3258 Dana Lynch          SO HACKENSACK                        27.72   5  

 10  3765 Sierra Morris       SO MONTCLAIR                         27.76   3  

 11  3247 Naomi Clarke        SO HACKENSACK                        27.89   4  

 12  3741 Anatacia Harris     FR MONTCLAIR                         28.01   4  

 13  3719 Samira Barnes       FR MONTCLAIR                         28.03   3  

 14  4502 Amanda Muccio       11 RIDGEWOOD                         28.45   5  

 15  2986 Tiera Elam          SR CLIFTON                           28.53   4  

 16  4491 Stephanie Kusel     10 RIDGEWOOD                         28.57   3  

 17  4431 Aimee Mehta         10 RANDOLPH                          28.67   3  

 18  4442 Rachel Snyder       12 RANDOLPH                          29.04   2  

 19  3641 Jamie Schneck       SR LIVINGSTON                        29.08   3  

 20  2808 Vivian Nieves       11 BERGEN CTY VT                     29.08   1  

 21  4559 Emily Silfies       FR ROXBURY                           29.35   4  

 22  3851 Julia Strother      SR MOR KNOLLS                        29.57   3  

 23  3794 carly bolan         FR MOR KNOLLS                        29.81   2  

 24  3013 Tanairy Pomales     JR CLIFTON                           29.82   2  

 25  4713 edelyn gil uribe       UNION CITY                        30.43   1  

 26  3795 laura bolan         FR MOR KNOLLS                        30.56   2  

 27  4036 Sheila Montero      FR NORTH BERGEN                      31.33   2  

 28  4711 Tanny Cruz             UNION CITY                        31.81   1  

 29  4718 Michelle Ling          UNION CITY                        32.48   1  

  

Event 79  Girls 3200 Meter Run North 1 Group 4 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1  4507 Catherine Pagano    10 RIDGEWOOD                      10:57.60   2  10    

  2  4413 Carole Harsch       10 RANDOLPH                       11:22.76   2   8    

  3  4213 Keri-Ann Edwards    SR PASSAIC TECH                   11:44.91   2   6    

  4  4467 Kelly Cleary        10 RIDGEWOOD                      11:54.30   2   4    

  5  3736 Eliza Gentry        FR MONTCLAIR                      11:57.89   2   2    

  6  3840 Pricilla Ortiz      SR MOR KNOLLS                     11:58.41   2   1    

  7  2806 Abigail McLaughlin   9 BERGEN CTY VT                  12:00.33   2  

  8  3807 Shannon Dolan       JR MOR KNOLLS                     12:00.70   2  

  9  4447 Margaret Thomson    10 RANDOLPH                       12:07.39   2  

 10  4514 Vanessa Reis         9 RIDGEWOOD                      12:09.01   2  

 11  3030 Yuria Yuasa         SR CLIFTON                        12:11.79   2  

 12  3265 Yanibel Pena DeJes  SO HACKENSACK                     12:27.26   1  

 13  3008 Sofiya Nedelcheva   SO CLIFTON                        12:37.44   1  

 14  4542 Spyridoula Fotinis  SO ROXBURY                        12:39.24   1  

 15  2819 Celine-Ann Samanie  11 BERGEN CTY VT                  12:48.41   2  

 16  3659 Dana Weiss          FR LIVINGSTON                     12:48.54   1  

 17  4714 allison guajala        UNION CITY                     12:49.18   1  

 18  3221 Olga Oretsky        SR FAIR LAWN                      12:49.98   1  

 19  2796 Terri Javaluyas     10 BERGEN CTY VT                  12:57.13   2  

 20  3622 Molly McCormick     FR LIVINGSTON                     12:57.93   1  

 21  3196 Ingrid Faria        SO FAIR LAWN                      13:10.29   1  

 22  4188 diana rodriguez     SR PASSAIC                        13:17.73   1  

 23  3779 Lia Schattner          MONTCLAIR                      13:21.72   1  

 24  3202 Jazmin Habbab       JR FAIR LAWN                      13:22.17   1  

 25  4544 Krista Grennan      SO ROXBURY                        13:36.91   1  

 26  4040 Novenia Pitre       FR NORTH BERGEN                   13:44.28   1  



 27  4537 Christiana Calabre  FR ROXBURY                        13:48.79   1  

 28  4175 yessenia lopez      SR PASSAIC                        13:55.83   1  

 --  4802 Susannah Crowell    JR WEST ORANGE                         DNF   2  

  

Event 83  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay North 1 Group 4 

=================================================================================== 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1 RIDGEWOOD  'A'                                               4:04.23   2  10    

     1) 4459 Anna Caffrey 12            2) 4511 Sirai Ramirez 12           

     3) 4500 Lauren Monnerat 10         4) 4499 Micaela McPadden 12        

  2 RANDOLPH  'A'                                                4:06.14   2   8    

     1) 4420 Samantha Kral 12           2) 4422 Elizabeth Lansing 10       

     3) 4423 Marisa Lansing 10          4) 4425 Marianne Loeken 11         

  3 WEST ORANGE  'A'                                             4:06.40   2   6    

     1) 4799 Christy Cadeau SR          2) 4827 Casmira Nelson JR          

     3) 4825 Anne Marie Morales JR      4) 4792 Chidinma Amaefuna JR       

  4 MORRIS KNOLLS  'A'                                           4:10.69   2   4    

     1) 3827 kayla kroll SO             2) 3799 andrea bush SR             

     3) 3826 nicole kalucki SR          4) 3808 Jasmine Dostanko SO        

  5 LIVINGSTON  'A'                                              4:13.01   1   2    

     1) 3653 Jennifer Su JR             2) 3606 Ain Jones Davis FR         

     3) 3661 Anne Werner SO             4) 3592 Kari DiTonno FR            

  6 KENNEDY J.F. PATERSON  'A'                                   4:15.55   2   1    

     1) 3475 Ebonee Jackson             2) 3491 Brandi Rawl                

     3) 3462 Monae Clancy               4) 3469 Tashique Francis           

  7 PASSAIC CTY VT  'A'                                          4:16.35   2  

     1) 4199 Cheyenne Allen SO          2) 4211 D'Meriah Cuavers SO        

     3) 4247 Ayana Smith JR             4) 4212 Morgann Duncan SO          

  8 ROXBURY  'A'                                                 4:18.62   1  

     1) 4548 Tiffany Larusso SO         2) 4549 Taylor MacEwen SR          

     3) 4543 Deanna Graziani FR         4) 4531 Nikki Alford FR            

  9 CLIFTON  'A'                                                 4:33.88   1  

     1) 2965 Michelle Aplogan SO        2) 3020 Olivia Rosenberg SO        

     3) 2990 Gabrielle Gonzaga SR       4) 2986 Tiera Elam SR              

  

Event 95  Girls Discus Throw North I Group 4 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  3747 India Hill          SR MONTCLAIR                        109-08   10    

  2  4818 Amanda Marcelin     SR WEST ORANGE                      106-06    8    

  3  3749 Deidre Johnson      JR MONTCLAIR                        104-00    6    

  4  4846 Amaris Berry           HACKENSACK                       102-03    4    

  5  4810 Chinwe Igwe         SR WEST ORANGE                       94-00    2    

  6  3850 jessica steiger     JR MOR KNOLLS                        93-10    1    

  7  2821 Yanique Spigner     12 BERGEN CTY VT                     91-03   

  8  4433 Nicole Ough         11 RANDOLPH                          89-01   

  9  2983 Monika Dlugosz      FR CLIFTON                           87-03   

 10  3856 alyssa wardrop      SR MOR KNOLLS                        85-07   

 11  3672 Diana Cardona       SR MEMORIAL (WNY)                    84-07   

 12  4813 Ginny Jean          SR WEST ORANGE                       84-04   

 13  3485 Abegayle Morrison      KENNEDY J.F. PAT                  83-03   

 14  4412 Lexi Gihorski        9 RANDOLPH                          81-01   

 15  2985 Verona Ebanks       SO CLIFTON                           80-08   

 16  3604 Sydney Jackman      JR LIVINGSTON                        79-11   

 17  3731 Talia Eason         SO MONTCLAIR                         76-07   

 18  4464 Emma Cichocki       10 RIDGEWOOD                         76-02   

 19  4527 Maya Vogel          10 RIDGEWOOD                         68-09   

 20  4434 Ornella Panizza     11 RANDOLPH                          67-00   

 21  4257 Elasha Washington   FR PASSAIC TECH                      64-09   

 22  4844 Andrea Morales      10 ROXBURY                           64-05   

 23  4209 Melika Clarke       SO PASSAIC TECH                      64-03   

 24  3458 Bryanna Buchanan       KENNEDY J.F. PAT                  64-00   

 25  4556 Cara Pohida         JR ROXBURY                           60-06   

 26  4453 Natasha Baum        10 RIDGEWOOD                         53-11   

 27  2809 Amanda Okereke      10 BERGEN CTY VT                     47-04   

 --  2791 Julian Fields       10 BERGEN CTY VT                      FOUL   

 --  3004 Marla Minnella      JR CLIFTON                            FOUL   

  

Event 100  Girls Triple Jump North 1 Group 4 



================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  4415 Aliyah Huland El    11 RANDOLPH                       36-00.50   10    

  2  3482 Ianna Mcgregor         KENNEDY J.F. PAT               34-11.00    8    

  3  3137 Tamara Jones        SR EASTSIDE-PATERSO               33-09.00    6    

  4  4479 Emily Flynn         11 RIDGEWOOD                      33-03.00    4    

  5  2971 Nicole Buttel       SR CLIFTON                        33-00.75    2    

  6  4444 Hanna Stepan        10 RANDOLPH                       31-08.50    1    

  7  4842 Maya Younker        SO WEST ORANGE                    31-08.00   

  8  4050 Sofia Salgado       SO NORTH BERGEN                   31-04.00   

  9  4508 Isabel Park          9 RIDGEWOOD                      31-03.00   

 10  3576 Jen Berger          SR LIVINGSTON                     31-00.00   

 11  4032 Carolina Herrera    JR NORTH BERGEN                   30-08.75   

 12  3268 Amber Redmond       SO HACKENSACK                     30-07.50   

 13  3611 Christina Ko        JR LIVINGSTON                     30-07.00   

 14  2814 Jacqueline Pan      12 BERGEN CTY VT                  30-06.00   

 15  3462 Monae Clancy           KENNEDY J.F. PAT               30-04.00   

 16  3267 Rehinana Pettway    11 HACKENSACK                     30-02.00   

 17  4530 Lauren Alexander    SO ROXBURY                        29-05.00   

 18  4562 Brianna  lisciandr  FR SADDLE BROOK                   28-07.50   

 19  3851 Julia Strother      SR MOR KNOLLS                     28-04.00   

 20  2792 Stephanie Foo       10 BERGEN CTY VT                  27-10.00   

 21  3813 katie gleeson       FR MOR KNOLLS                     27-04.50   

 22  2793 Shelby (Min Jeon H   9 BERGEN CTY VT                  27-03.00   

 23  3835 christina murphy    SR MOR KNOLLS                     27-02.00   

 24  2965 Michelle Aplogan    SO CLIFTON                        26-00.00   

 --  4472 Libby DeVita        10 RIDGEWOOD                          FOUL   

  

Event 105  Girls High Jump North 1 Group 4 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  4235 Breaisha Morton     JR PASSAIC TECH                    5-04.00   10    

  2  3482 Ianna Mcgregor         KENNEDY J.F. PAT                5-02.00    8    

  3  4415 Aliyah Huland El    11 RANDOLPH                        5-00.00    6    

  4  3620 Osasha London       SO LIVINGSTON                      4-10.00    4    

  5  4791 Malawi Allen        JR WEST ORANGE                    J4-10.00    2    

  6  3268 Amber Redmond       SO HACKENSACK                     J4-10.00    1    

  7  4798 Jasmin Boone-Alexa  SO WEST ORANGE                     4-08.00   

  7  2984 Kelly Douglass      SO CLIFTON                         4-08.00   

  9  4248 Chantelle Smith     JR PASSAIC TECH                    4-06.00   

  9  4501 Sophie Montgomery   10 RIDGEWOOD                       4-06.00   

  9  3220 Kristi Nati         SR FAIR LAWN                       4-06.00   

  9  3244 Chelsea Carter      SO HACKENSACK                      4-06.00   

  9  3826 nicole kalucki      SR MOR KNOLLS                      4-06.00   

  9  4845 Tara Liska          11 ROXBURY                         4-06.00   

 15  4015 Jalize Canela       JR NORTH BERGEN                    4-04.00   

 15  4050 Sofia Salgado       SO NORTH BERGEN                    4-04.00   

 15  4541 Shayna Dubos        JR ROXBURY                         4-04.00   

 15  4472 Libby DeVita        10 RIDGEWOOD                       4-04.00   

 15  3611 Christina Ko        JR LIVINGSTON                      4-04.00   

 15  3026 Simone Stilley      SR CLIFTON                         4-04.00   

 15  2971 Nicole Buttel       SR CLIFTON                         4-04.00   

 --  4494 Megan Lucky         11 RIDGEWOOD                            NH   

 --  4546 Hailey Kypers       JR ROXBURY                              NH   

  

              Women - Group 4 - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored 

=============================================================================== 

    1) Randolph                   112        2) Ridgewood                  80    

    3) Livingston                  75        4) West Orange                48    

    5) Passaic Cty VT              46        6) Passaic                    34    

    7) Montclair                   32        8) Morris Knolls              26    

    9) KENNEDY J.F. Paterson       23       10) Clifton                    16    

   10) Roxbury                     16       12) Hackensack                 13    

   13) Bloomfield                  12       14) Bergen CTY VT              11    

   15) Eastside-Paterson            8       16) North Bergen                6    

  

 


